
ABMC

Marked Catalog

Event 
Number/Type

Event
Date

Herding 
Program

Catalog Markings:    1/90/H = 1st place/score 90/HIT
                                     2/89/R = 2nd place/score 89/RHIT
                                     NC/88 = Non-competitive/score 88
                                     NQ = Non-qualifying; NQ/64 = Non-qualifying/score 64
                                     2/NQ/55 = 2nd place/Non-qualifying/score 55
                                     ABS = Absent, EXC = Excused, DQD= Disqualified
                                     AltNoRun = Alternate Entry Did Not Run
                                     FEO/143 = For Exhibition Only/score 143 (No score for AKC)

Sponsor/Location

5/1/2023

2023418213 ABMC4/30/2023 AKC

Rosehaeven Farm  Alger, OHHRTR

Terry Wofford 554333 US Hwy 1, Hilliard, FL 32046-2839Judges:
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ABMC

ABMC 5/1/2023

ABMC / Rosehaeven Farm

Sunday, April 30, 2023 Event # 2023418213HRTR

Alts: 0Sheep Judge: Terry WoffordCourse HT Herding Test Entries: 4  

1801Q Sandwynn's Start Your Engines  (Rev)

Reg# DN70528602, DOB: 2/20/2022,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Diane Manocchia  Sire: Marshfields 

Circlr of Life   Dam: Sandwynn's 'Taint No Angel VCD1 BN RE AX AXJ CGC  Owner(s): Sherie McCormack, 1029 

Countryside Dr, Medina OH  44256  

1802ABS Alouette's Whisper In the Wind  (Wren)

Reg# DN44541501, DOB: 11/8/2015,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Cheryl Dorsey, Kathy Greenwood and 

Johanna Greenwood  Sire: CH Goliath Du Domaine De Vauroux   Dam: Ch Alouette's Nothing But Gold  Owner(s): Colleen 

Moeller, 2995 Keystone, Northbrook IL  60062  

1803ABS Element's Romancing the Stone at Foxleigh BN CD SWM SCE RE NAP NJP RATS  (Jewel)

Reg# DN68230612, DOB: 8/20/2021,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Tasha Messina & Mallory Eckstut  Sire: 

GCHB Esprit's déjà vu @ Endeavor HSAd HSAsM   Dam: GCH Element's Exploding Wildfire at Sundown BN RN HSAs 

HSCs HSDs FSXS TKA ACT1  Owner(s): Claudia Bailey, 11700 Occoquan Oaks Ln, Woodbridge VA  22192  

1804Q CH Element's Sweet Dreams Are Made of This @ Endeavor  (Annie)

Reg# DN68230610, DOB: 8/20/2021,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Mallory Eckstrt & Tasha Mesina  Sire: 

GCHB Esprit's déjà vu at Endeavor HSAsM, HSAd   Dam: GCH Element's Exploding Wildfire at Sundown BN RN HSAs 

ACT1 FSSS  Owner(s): Allison Bath, 4917 W 69th St, Prairie Village KS  66208  
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ABMC

ABMC 5/1/2023

ABMC / Rosehaeven Farm

Sunday, April 30, 2023 Event # 2023418213HRTR

Alts: 0Ducks Judge: Terry WoffordCourse A Started Entries: 9  

6015/78 BISS MACH2 RACH GCH Foxleigh's Secret Diamond Harvest UD RM3 RAE2 SWME SWD SHDA MXS MJS MXF 

PJD HXCS HSAd T2B2 TKA SD RATCHX  (Diamond)

Reg# DN46996803, DOB: 7/29/2016,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Claudia Baeley and Carol Shields  Sire: 

GCHG Trisorts Summer Harvest AX AXJ HSAs   Dam: CH Foxleigh Secret Code to the Treasure CDX RM HT MX MXJ 

SWM RATM  Owner(s): Claudia Bailey, 11700 Occoquan Oaks Ln, Woodbridge VA  22192  

602NQ Sherlock Holmes Du Val De Dyle PT CGC  (Lucas)

Reg# DN68707901, DOB: 5/5/2021,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Catherine Purnelle  Sire: No Cash Du Jameau 

St-Blaise   Dam: Lokita Alta Escuela  Owner(s): Carol Shields, Frank Shields 791 Palmer Ave, Holmdel NJ  07733   

Handler: Carol Shields 

602NQ Sherlock Holmes Du Val De Dyle PT CGC  (Lucas)

Reg# DN68707901, DOB: 5/5/2021,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Catherine Purnelle  Sire: No Cash Du Jameau 

St-Blaise   Dam: Lokita Alta Escuela  Owner(s): Carol Shields, 791 Palmer Ave, Holmdel NJ  07733   Handler: Carol 

Shields 

60378 CH Raconteur Magic Is Afoot PT MXP MJP TDI  (Edgar)

Reg# DN59609202, DOB: 9/2/2019,  Cardigan Welsh Corgi,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Carolyn Embrey & Vivian Moran  Sire: 

GCH Kingsbury Red Dragon of Claymore   Dam: GCH Heritage Hill Playing with Magic  Owner(s): Vivian Moran, Embrey, 

Carolyn 400 Hickory Ridge Rd, Waddy KY  40076  

6043/82 Makin'8 Raz'n The Bar  (Rey)

Reg# DN61216607, DOB: 2/25/2020,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Tenley Dexter  Sire: Makin'8 Shoot'n 

the Moon   Dam: Makin'8 Whatta Hoot  Owner(s): Wendy Pinckney, Tenley Dexter 280 Lillards Ferry Rd, Versailles KY  

40383  

605NQ Ch Phantom's Kinky Boots PT CGC SCN  (Boots)

Reg# DN52374504, DOB: 10/29/2017,  Belgian Laekenois,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol & Frank Shields  Sire: Cool Epic V 

Springwood   Dam: Nora Charles Du Hameau St Blaise CAA  Owner(s): Carol Shields, Shields, Frank & Ryan Platt 791 

Palmer Ave, Holmdel NJ  07733  

6061/89 Speak Softly At Obelisk  (Micah)

Reg# DN48324703, DOB: 12/20/2016,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Nina Schlack  Sire: Bord Du Lac's 

Romantica Luciano   Dam: Turicks Triple Take  Owner(s): Sara Michelin, 08280 Old 31 N, Charlevoix MI  49720  

607ABS Rush III  (Rush)

Reg# DN60071001, DOB: 11/19/2018,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Matthew Pennington  Sire: Samson   Dam: 

Cassie  Owner(s): Tracy Derx, Hubbard, Scott 5790 Weidner Rd, Springboro OH  45066  

6082/85 Makin'8 Smooth Move  (Jack)

Reg# DN61216603, DOB: 2/25/2020,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Tenley Dexter  Sire: Makin'8 Shoot'N 

The Moon   Dam: Makin'8 Whatta Hoot  Owner(s): Michelle Durkin, 9589 N Kitchen Rd, Mooresville IN  46158  

6094/82 GCH  Sua Mah New Day At Fairyfyre HSAs  (Wylie)

Reg# DN58060904, DOB: 5/1/2019,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Judy Hart  Sire: GCH DC Sua Mah 

Beach Boy HXAsdc HXBd   Dam: Ch Sua Mah Tomorrow Is Another Day RATO  Owner(s): Mary Ann Wehmueller, Judy 

Hart 10084 Water Crest Dr, Fishers IN  46038  
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ABMC

ABMC 5/1/2023

ABMC / Rosehaeven Farm

Sunday, April 30, 2023 Event # 2023418213HRTR

Alts: 0Ducks Judge: Terry WoffordCourse A Intermediate Entries: 4  

501NQ GCHB Esprit's déjà vu at Endeavor HSAsM HSAd  (Encore)

Reg# DN38316807, DOB: 11/8/2013,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: M,   Breeder: S Brittan, K, Greenwood, C. Alnedia  Sire: 

GCHB DeVel Cy Pres CD RN HSAscd HIAc   Dam: CH Esprit De La Belle Pitou RN  Owner(s): Allison Bath, 4917 W 69th 

St, Prairie Village KS  66208  

5022/71 Rising Sun Bentley HSAsM HSAd HSBd HIAs  (Bentz)

Reg# DN55473201, DOB: 9/10/2018,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Rebecca Beckwaun & Steve Boudine  Sire: 

Rising Sun High Roller   Dam: Rising Sun Dorothy Jane  Owner(s): Cynthia Aldridge, 3110 Wisconsin Ave, Berwyn IL  

60402  

503NQ Kai VI  (Kai)

Reg# DN57598701, DOB: 1/6/2016,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Johnny Hill  Sire: John   Dam: HANNA  

Owner(s): Paula D Henry, 5851 S Mecker Ave, Muncie IN  47302  

5041/84 BR Dan D's Pied Piper HSAds HSBd AX OAJ NF  (Piper)

Reg# DN52868101, DOB: 3/24/2017,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Billie richardson  Sire: Carroll's Dark 

Angel Vin   Dam: WWT Dar-D in Pink  Owner(s): Kelly Bowie, 5280 Zaring Mill Rd, Shelbyville KY  40065  

Alts: 0Ducks Judge: Terry WoffordCourse A Advanced Entries: 5  

4013/78 VH Flynn  (Flynn)

Reg# DN45269002, DOB: 4/25/2015,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Christine Koval  Sire: VH Jimmy   Dam: VH 

Joy  Owner(s): Carrie Chase, 5326 Woodman Rd, South Boardman MI  49680  

4022/82 HC Jenny VII HSAc HSBc HIBsc HXAsc HXBc  (Jenny)

Reg# DL48458406, DOB: 6/6/2016,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Chris Kleeman  Sire: Spot   Dam: Phoebe  

Owner(s): Cheryl Smith, 6465 Hinchey Rd, Pinckney MI  48169  

403NQ MACH Apex Wildest Dreams  (Ares)

Reg# DN55568104, DOB: 10/3/2018,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Teresa Kocher & Jennifer Crank  Sire: 

Ch MACH2 Jandale Making Sparks Fly   Dam: NAC MACH Scene Stealer Shak -A-New World  Owner(s): Katy Mallory, 

8358 Dunlavey Ridge Rd, Fraziers Bottom WV  25082  

4041/88 Adara's No Nonsense Puttin On The Ritz CDX RM2 RAE HXAds CA BCAT CGC VBX  (Brio)

Reg# DN41230004, DOB: 11/20/2014,  Bouvier des Flandres,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Leslie McFarland  Sire: GCH Adara 

Rock N Rico Mermi Du Matin CD RA OA OAJ DD CGCA VBGCH   Dam: MACH CHDD CHBDD Dalmar's Mika Gracious 

Step In Time At Adara CD RAE MX MXS MXJ MXJB DD BDD CGCA TKA VGGC  Owner(s): Cheryl Valasik, 3891 

Dartford Ln, Medina OH  44256   Handler: Kelly Malone 

405NQ Reign On Belle of the Skye  (Belle)

Reg# DN50079503, DOB: 6/26/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Sarah MacKinnon  Sire: Imagine a Perfect 

Storm   Dam: LNMS Midnight Reign  Owner(s): Carrie Chase, 5326 Woodman Rd, South Boardman MI  49680  

Alts: 0Ducks Judge: Terry WoffordCourse B Started Entries: 2  

9012/77 MACH Apex Wildest Dreams  (Ares)

Reg# DN55568104, DOB: 10/3/2018,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Teresa Kocher & Jennifer Crank  Sire: 

Ch MACH2 Jandale Making Sparks Fly   Dam: NAC MACH Scene Stealer Shak -A-New World  Owner(s): Katy Mallory, 

8358 Dunlavey Ridge Rd, Fraziers Bottom WV  25082  

9021/80 Makin'8 Raz'n The Bar  (Rey)

Reg# DN61216607, DOB: 2/25/2020,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Tenley Dexter  Sire: Makin'8 Shoot'n 

the Moon   Dam: Makin'8 Whatta Hoot  Owner(s): Wendy Pinckney, Tenley Dexter 280 Lillards Ferry Rd, Versailles KY  

40383  
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ABMC

ABMC 5/1/2023

ABMC / Rosehaeven Farm

Sunday, April 30, 2023 Event # 2023418213HRTR

Alts: 0Ducks Judge: Terry WoffordCourse B Intermediate Entries: 4  

801NQ Kai VI  (Kai)

Reg# DN57598701, DOB: 1/6/2016,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Johnny Hill  Sire: John   Dam: HANNA  

Owner(s): Paula D Henry, 5851 S Mecker Ave, Muncie IN  47302  

8021/80 BR Dan D's Pied Piper HSAds HSBd AX OAJ NF  (Piper)

Reg# DN52868101, DOB: 3/24/2017,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Billie richardson  Sire: Carroll's Dark 

Angel Vin   Dam: WWT Dar-D in Pink  Owner(s): Kelly Bowie, 5280 Zaring Mill Rd, Shelbyville KY  40065  

803NQ Rising Sun Bentley HSAsM HSAd HSBd HIAs  (Bentz)

Reg# DN55473201, DOB: 9/10/2018,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Rebecca Beckwaun & Steve Boudine  Sire: 

Rising Sun High Roller   Dam: Rising Sun Dorothy Jane  Owner(s): Cynthia Aldridge, 3110 Wisconsin Ave, Berwyn IL  

60402  

804NQ Raconteur Magic Is Brewing  (Bodhi)

Reg# DN59609204, DOB: 9/12/2019,  Cardigan Welsh Corgi,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Carolyn Embrey & Vivian Moran  Sire: 

Kingsbury Red Dragon Of Claymore   Dam: Heritage Hill Playing With Magic  Owner(s): Merinda Tiffany, John Spucer 

3537 Germann Ct, Lexington KY  40503  

Alts: 0Ducks Judge: Terry WoffordCourse B Advanced Entries: 2  

7022/89/R HC Jenny VII HSAc HSBc HIBsc HXAsc HXBc  (Jenny)

Reg# DL48458406, DOB: 6/6/2016,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Chris Kleeman  Sire: Spot   Dam: Phoebe  

Owner(s): Cheryl Smith, 6465 Hinchey Rd, Pinckney MI  48169  

7031/91/H HC DD Farm Dottie RE CDX HXAsd SCN  (Dottie)

Reg# DN55083101, DOB: 12/14/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Elizabeth Phares DVM  Sire: Tweed   Dam: 

Bet  Owner(s): Kelly Malone, 5715 Centerville Prospect Rd, Prospect OH  43342  

HIT/RHIT -  Event: 2023418213

91.0HIT : 

703   Course B  Advanced  Ducks

DD Farm Dottie (Dottie)

89.0RHIT: 

702   Course B  Advanced  Ducks

Jenny VII (Jenny)
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